DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND INFRASTRUCTURE NOTICE 408 OF 2020

GENERAL EXPLANATORY NOTE:

- [] Words in bold type in square brackets indicate omissions from existing enactments.
 - Words underlined with a solid line indicate insertions in existing enactments.

Amendment of Rule 1 of the Rules for the Property Valuers Profession, 2020

1. Rule 1 of the Rules for the Property Valuers Profession, (hereinafter referred to as the Rules) is hereby amended –

by insertion after the definition of "**RPVP**" of the following definition:

"**RPVP**" means the Rules for the Property Valuers Profession, [2019] <u>2020;</u>

Amendment of Annexure B, Assessment of experience in property valuation

2. Amendment of Annexure B, Assessment of experience in property valuation –

by the deletion of the number "15k0" of the following:

"[15k0]" 150;

Short title

3. These Rules shall be called the Rules for the Property Valuers Profession Amendment, 2020 and shall commence on the date of publication in the Gazette.